
VT-DHCD- FY19 2/2019 Local Progam Income and Revolving Funds

Administering Entity Closeout Agreement/NCDO Identifier Project Name Contact Name  Title Email

2019 Expected 
Amount 

Available this 
program year

Account Type Activity Type National Objective

Champlain Housing Trust CHT-00003 Scattered Site Housing RLF Brenda Torpy Executive Director btorpy@champlainhousingtrust.org $280,338 RL Housing LMH
Community Capital of Vermont CCV-00006 Small Business Economic Development RLF Richard Grogan Executive Director rgrogan@communitycapitalvt.org $1,150,000 RL ED LMJ
Downstreet Housing and Community 
Development

CVCLT-00002 Scattered Site Housing RLF Eileen Peltier Executive Director epeltier@cvclt.org $207,975 RL Housing LMH

Gilman Housing Trust GHT-00004 Scattered Site Housing RLF Patrick Shattuck Executive Director patricks@ruraledge.org $408,196 RL Housing LMH
NeighborWorks of Western Vermont NWWV-00009 Scattered Site Housing RLF Lucy Biddle Executive Director lbiddle@nwwvt.org $117,660 RL Housing LMH

Northeastern Vermont Development 
Association

NVDA-00007 Business RLF Judith E Butson Business Manager judy.butson@nvda.net $91,415 RL ED LMJ

Randolph Area Community 
Development Corporation

RACDC-00010 Business RLF Julie Iffland Executive Director julie.iffland@racdc.com $23,186 RL ED LMJ

Windham & Windsor Housing Trust WHT-00005 Scattered Site Housing RLF Elizabeth Bridgewater Executive Director ebridgewater@homemattershere.org $431,348 RL Housing LMH

Town of Barre CL-2009-Barre-00004 SB Electronics Carl Rogers Town Manager crogers@barretown.org $20,811 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Barre CL-2007-Barre-00008 Vermont Foodbank Carl Rogers Town Manager crogers@barretown.org $82,316 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Bennington CL-2007-Bennington-00009 Mountain View MHP Stuart A Hurd Town Manager shurd@benningtonvt.org $519 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Bennington CL-2007-Bennington-00010 Abacus Stuart A Hurd Town Manager shurd@benningtonvt.org $37,371 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Brandon CL-2007-Brandon-00014 Nexus David Atherton Town Manager datherton@townbrandon.com $16,065 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Brattleboro CL-2007-Brattleboro-00019 Omega Optical, Inc. Patrick M Moreland Assistant Town Manager pmoreland@brattleboro.org $14,298 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Brattleboro CL-2008-Brattleboro-00004 Commonwealth Dairy, LLC Patrick M Moreland Assistant Town Manager pmoreland@brattleboro.org $20,257 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Canaan CL-2007-Canaan-00027 Ethan Allen Gregory Noyes Select Board Chair 8grand@earthlink.net $172,009 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Colchester CL-2007-Colchester-00030 600 Dalton Dr Project Aaron Frank Town Manager afrank@colchestervt.gov $0 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of East Montpelier CL-2007-East Montpelier-00036 Sandy Pines C Bruce Johnson Town Administrator eastmontadmin@comcast.net $48,824 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Hinesburg CL-2010-Hinesburg-00003 Vermont Smoke and Cure Renae Marshall Town Administrator rmarshall@hinesburg.org $179,424 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Johnson CL-2012-Johnson-00001 Johnson Market LLC Brian Story Town Administrator tojadministrator@townofjohnson.com $270,387 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Middlebury CL-2007-Middlebury-00053 Community Services Center & Reuse Center Kathleen S Ramsay Town Manager kramsay@townofmiddlebury.org $127,117 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Randolph CL-2007-Randolph -00060 Scattered Site Housing Rehab. Adolfo Bailon Town Manager abailon@randolphvt.org $88,773 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
City of Rutland CL-2007-Rutland City-00067 Maples Senior Living Community David Allaire Mayor mayorallaire@rutlandcity.org $51,158 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00074 Westview Housing Project Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $153,936 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00075 VT Machine Tool Corp. Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $55,218 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00076 Springfield Regional Development Project Loans Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $66,368 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00077 54 South St. Housing & South St. MHP Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $9,165 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00078 Springfield Fence Loan Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $61,755 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Springfield CL-2007-Springfield-00079 Vermont Country Foods Loan Tom Yennerell Town Manager tosmanager@vermontel.net $43,801 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC

1 CL-2007-Vergennes City-00093 Maynard Building Mel S Hawley City Manager mhawley@vergennes.org $47,136 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Westminster CL-2008-Westminster-00005 Westminster Meats Russell R Hodgkins Town Manager manager@westminstervt.org $73,408 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Windsor CL-2007-Windsor-00104 Stoughton House - Everts House Tom Marsh Town Manager tmarsh@windsorvt.org $2,926 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Town of Windsor CL-2007-Windsor-00105 Cox House LP Tom Marsh Town Manager tmarsh@windsorvt.org $34,684 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
Village of Swanton CL-2007-Swanton Village-00089 Central School Senior Housing and Health Center (Loan #1) Lynn M Paradis Asst. Manager/Controller lparadis@swanton.net $72,235 PI Housing; ED; PF LMH; LMJ; LMA; LMC
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